FACILITY FEE SCHEDULE FORM 4260A Okanogan School District

School-related or community groups: No use fee. This does not exempt the organization from insurance requirements.

Non-profit groups: A use fee per district policy 4260 and Facility Fee Schedule.

Commercial enterprises: Including profit making organizations and businessrelated enterprises are not allowed to use or rent public buildings or property. Commercial enterprises who benefit students such as commercial camps will be subject to the non-profit fee schedule.

Elementary

Commons Area	\$20
Kitchen	\$25
Single classroom	\$20
Gym	\$25 Does not include access to equipment
Library	\$20
Computer Lab	\$35
Custodian	Custodians hourly wage; 2 hour minimum; if event requires overtime or holiday pay the renter will be

charged accordingly.

Middle/ High School

Football Concession Stand

Football PA Booth

Classrooms Shop Facilities Library Cafetorium Cafetorium & full stage Kitchen Computer Lab Custodian	<pre>\$20 \$50 \$20 \$25 \$35 \$25 \$35 \$25 \$35 Custodians hourly wage; 2 hour minimum; if event requires overtime or holiday pay the renter will be</pre>
	charged accordingly.
Gyms & Fields	
Dawson Gym	\$25
MS Gym	\$20
Football Field	\$20
Football Lights	\$20
Football Score Board	\$10

\$15

\$10

FACILITY FEE SCHEDULE FORM 4260A Okanogan School District

Locker Rooms \$25 Baseball / Softball Fields \$20

All renters will be charged a \$25.00 deposit fee to be paid at the time of request. Deposit funds are in addition to rental fees and will be returned to the renter when the facility has been inspected by staff and cleaned and/or returned to the district in satisfactory condition.

Responsibilities for use of School Facilities:

- * Clean up spills, pick up trash, sweep all areas;
- * Put away chairs, bleachers, equipment;
- * Check restroom areas, flush toilets and urinals if needed;
- * Turn off lights; and
- * Secure facilities